Tackett, Julian <jtackett@khsaa.org>

FW: 6th Regional Super Regional info and vote results
1 message

Johnson, Troy S. <troy.johnson@jefferson.kyschools.us> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 11:52 AM
To: "Zuberer, David P." <david.zuberer@jefferson.kyschools.us>, "sbridenbaugh@khsaa.org" <sbridenbaugh@khsaa.org>,
"jtackett@khsaa.org" <jtackett@khsaa.org>

We sent this up on 3/29; we need some guidance if we are good to move forward on this format for softball.

TROY JOHNSON, CAA

0: 502-890-0296
C: 502-553-6517
E: troy.johnson @jefferson kyschools us

From: Johnson, Troy S.

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2024 3:05 PM

To: 'Vaughn, Chris' <cvaughn@whitefield.org>; 'Apassafiume@mercyjaguars.com' <Apassafiume@mercyjaguars.com>;
"Tod Bannister' <tod.bannister@holycrosshs.com>; 'jason.wells@bullitt.kyschools.us' <jason.wells@bullitt.kyschools.us>;
'kenneth.hughes@bullitt.kyschools.us' <kenneth.hughes@bullitt. kyschools.us>; 'ronald.bryson@pbullitt.kyschools.us'
<ronald.bryson@bullitt.kyschools.us>; 'Larry Just' <coachljust@yahoo.com>; Hicks, David W. <david.hicks@)jefferson.
kyschools.us>; Durham, Jimmy R. <james.durham2@jefferson.kyschools.us>; Waters, Anthony D.
<anthony.waters@jefferson.kyschools.us>; Waddell, Nick T. <nick.waddell@jefferson.kyschools.us>; Ricks, Scott F.
<scott.ricks@jefferson.kyschools.us>; Harvey, Shane D. <shane.harvey@)jefferson.kyschools.us>; Baker, Jared D.
<jared.baker@jefferson.kyschools.us>

Cc: Zuberer, David P. <david.zuberer@jefferson.kyschools.us>; 'Bilberry, Darren' <dbilberry@khsaa.org>

Subject: 6th Regional Super Regional info and vote results

6th Region Super Regional Plan

After having the vote and needing a 2/3 consensus of the 15 playing schools we needed 11 schools to say yes. We have
11 yes’s and 2 No’s with 2 that have not voted yet. Needing to send this to the KHSAA and spring break coming up in a
few hours | wanted to be transparent on the outcome. | am going to send this to our representatives Dave Zuberer and
Angela Passafiume to be sent to Julian Tackett and KHSAA for their review.
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TROY JOHNSON, CAA
Director of Athletics and Activites

0: 502-890-0296
C: 502-553-6577
E: troy.johnson @jefferson kyschools us




